Description
Optical (dual dial version) with Electrical option.
Magnet - to protect the filter from ferrous contamination.
The Filter bowls are  mounted below the filter head and
unscrewed for maintenance.
Vent valve - for removing the air from the filter during
starting and for safe depressurisation.
Drain valve - for draining the filter during servicing.

- connections
(Refer C1 on pg.5)
Ordering Code - Filter Element
1        2         3       9a     10     11
D - 160 - LD - 0013 - A - G06 - P - 0
3             4         5    6ab          11
            2.  0013 - H10XP - A - 0 P - 0 - P
Ordering Code - Seal Kit
Ordering Code - Filter
1         2       3               4         5     6ab    7    8      9ab     10     11  12       13
160 - LD - 0013 - H10XP - A - 0 P - 0 - 9 - A5.0 - G06 - P - 0 - 0 /
4
Maintenance  Indicators
Ordering Code
F-xx-A0-00-00-P
A = Optical (Pop-up)
F-xx-GW-02-00-P
Ordering Code
B = Optical (Pop-up) +
Electrical
Ordering Code
F-xx-GW-26-00-P
D = Optical (Pop-up) +
Electrical with 2 LEDs
FD-xx-A0-00-00-P
Ordering Code
AD = Optical (Dual Dial)
FD-xx-GW-02-00-P
Ordering Code
BD = Optical (Dual Dial) +
Electrical
Ordering Code
FD-xx-GW-26-00-P
DD = Optical (Dual Dial) +
Electrical with 2 LEDs
Ordering Code
R-xx-GW-09-Z0-P
T = Optical/Electrical with 3
LEDs & 2 Switching points
xx - preset differential pressure (bar)
70
25
70
70 70
70
110
40
130
70 70
7070
25
70
In the 2-switching points version (type T) the green LED glows in
operating condition, yellow LED glows when 75% of the preset pressure
differential is reached and red LED at 100%.
In the pop-up version a red indicator pin pops out in the housing chamber
thereby indicating the state whereas in the dual dial version two dial
gauges - with green, yellow & red bands - placed on opposite side indicate
the condition. If available, the electronic switching element is also
triggered.
Maintenance Indicator functioning
These indicators work on the differential pressure and operate when a
preset pressure differential is reached between the inlet & outlet ports.
Tightening Torque Values : Nm [ 10%ft/lbs] ±
LD 0015-0018
LD 0003-0013
LDN 0040-0100
LD 0020-0045
LDN 0160-0250
LDN 0400
 Torque
G 1”
G 1-1/2”
G 1-1/2”
SAE1-1/2”
G 1-1/4”
G 1”
150 [110]
160 [120]

27
[1.06]
 C1 - Conn {Codification}
20 dp
{G06}
G1”
G 1¼”
30 dp
{G07}
SAE 1-1/2”
G 1½”
30 dp
{S083}
{G08}
BSP|SAE   SAE J1926/1 Thread
1-7/8-12UN 2B {S24}
1-5/8-12UN 2B {S20}
1-5/16-12UN 2B {S16}
2-1/2-12UN 2B {S32}
1-5/8-12UN 2B {S20}
1-5/8-12UN 2B {S20}
1-7/8-12UN 2B {S24}
6xx - Cracking pressure (bar)
Fig.2
0008
0063
0003 0015 0020
0160
0013
0100
0018 0030
0250
0045